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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

James Johnston, t/d/b/a
James Johnston Trucking

Vs.
CASE #2004-01222-CD

Michele J. Johnston, individually
and Michele Johnston, Inc., d/b/a
M J Transport

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES _

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified
and full copy of the docket entries in the above captioned case.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the
Seal of the Court, on November 8, 2004.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

BY:

Deputy



Date: ;1 1/08/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BHUDSON
. Time: 11:27 AM ROA Report

Page 1 of 1 Case: 2004-01222-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
James Johnston, James Johnston Trucking vs. Michele J. Johnston, Michele Johnston, Inc., M J Transport

Civil Other

Date Judge

08/10/2004 Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Koerber, Jr., Dwight L. (attorney for No Judge
Johnston, James) Receipt number: 1884483 Dated: 08/10/2004 Amount:
$85.00 (Check) 5Cert. Copies Atty. Koerber, Jr.

08/13/2004 Acceptance of Service of Complaint Filed by Plaintiff, filed by s/Matthew B. No Judge
Taladay, Esq. 3 cc Atty Koerber

Affidavit of Service, Rule to Show Cause, to: John A. Snyder, Esq. Filed by No Judge
s/Holly E. Morrison No cc

08/31/2004 Preliminary Objections, filed by s/Matthew B. Taladay, Esq. on behalf of the No Judge
Defendant One CC Attorney Taladay

09/02/2004 Sheriff Return: Now August 17, 2004 served the within complaint on No Judge
Michele J. Johnston Ind & Michele Johnston Inc., d/b/a/ M J Transport,
Defendants by Deputizing the Sheriff of Jefferson County. The return of
Sheriff Demko is hereto attached and made a part of this return stating that
he served both copies on Michele Johnston. So Answers, Chester A.
Hawkins, Sheriff s/Marily Hamm.

09/03/2004 Reply to Preliminary Objections filed by Atty. Koerber. 1 CC to Atty. No Judge

09/10/2004 Amended Preliminary Objections, filed by s/Matthew B. Taladay, Esq. One No Judge
CC Attorney Taladay

10/07/2004 Rule to Show Cause Order, AND NOW, this 6th day of Oct, 2004, upon Fredric Joseph Ammerman
consideration of Defendants' Preliminary Objections, IT IS HEREBY
ORDERED that Rule is issued upon the Plaintiff to show cause, if any, why
said Preliminary Objections should not be granted. Rule returnable by
written response on or before the 26th day of October, 2004. If no
objection is filed by this date, said Preliminary Objections shall be granted.
In the event of a response, a Hearing shall be held on the 2nd day of
November, 2004, at 3:00 P.M. in Courtroom 1 of the Clfd. Co. Courthouse.
BY THE COURT, /s/Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 1 CC to Atty

Reply to Amended Preliminary Objections, on behalf of Plaintiff, filed by s/  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire. 3 CC to Atty

Certificate of Service, 7th of October, via U.S. 1st class mail, upon Matthew

B. Taladay, Esquire.

10/13/2004 Certificate of Service, Defendant's Amended Preliminary Objections and  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Rule to show Cause Order mailed to: Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq. Filed by
s/Matthew B. Taladay, Esquire No CC

10/14/2004 Certificate of Service, Original and 2 copies on the 8th day of October, Fredric Joseph Ammerman
2004 of the Set | Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents
Directed to Defendants upon Matthew B. Taladay, Esq. Filed by s/Dwight
L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire. 3CC to Atty.

10/25/2004 Notice of Service of Discovery Responses filed by Atty. Taladay. No CC.  Fredric Joseph Ammerman

11/04/2004 Order, NOW, this 2nd day of November, 2004, following argument on Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Defendant's Amended Preliminary Objections and consideration thereof, it
is the ORDER of this Court that Preliminary Objections be and is hereby
granted and the Prothonotary of Clearfield County is hereby directed to
transfer this matter to the Prothonotary of Jefferson County. BY THE
COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 2 CC Atty Koerber,
2CC to Def.

11/05/2004 Filing: Praecipe to Transfer Record Paid by: Koerber, Jr., Dwight L. Fredric Joseph Ammerman
(attorney for James Johnston Trucking) Receipt number: 1889967 Dated:
11/05/2004 Amount: $15.00 (Check) Three CC Attorney Koerber
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES JOHNSTON, et al

VS. : NO. 04-1222-CD
MICHELE JOHNSTON, et al

ORDER

NOW, this 2nd day of November, 2004, followingb
argument on Defendant's Amended Preliminary Objections and
consideration thereof, it is thé ORDER of this Court that
Preliminary Objections be and is hereby granted and the
Prothonotary of Clearfield County is hereby directed to transfer
this matter to the Prothonotary of Jefferson County.

BY THE COURT:

e

President Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

James Johnston, t/d/b/a, *
James Johnston Trucking,

Plaintiff *

-Vs- * DOCKET NO. 2004-1222-CD

Michele J. Johnston, *
Individually, and Michele Johnston,
Inc., t/d/b/a M J Transport, *

Defendants

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER RECORD

| Filed on behalf of:

! PLAINTIFF:
James Johnston, t/d/b/a
James Johnston Trucking

Counsel of record of this party:

\ Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
| | PA L.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P.O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

William A Shaw €
rothonotary/Clerk of Courté5 00
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IN THE COURT 0‘F COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

James Johnston, t/d/b/a, *
James Johnston Trucking,

Plaintiff *

-Vs- * DOCKET NO. 2004-1222-CD

Michele J. Johnston, ‘ *
Individually, and Michele Johnston,
Inc., t/d/b/a M ] Transport, *

Defendants

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER RECORD

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please transfer the record in the above-captioned matter to the Prothonotary of

Jefferson County as directed by Order of Judge Ammerman dated November 2, 2004.

Respectfully submitted,

W|gh/tL HKoerber . Esq@e’
Attorpiey/for Plaintiff:

James Johnston, t/d/b/a
James Johnston Trucking



November &, 2004
Dwight L. Koerber, Jr. Matthew B. Taladay, Esq.
110 N. Second Street 498 Jeffers Street
PO Box 1320 PO Box 487
Clearfield, PA 16830 DuBois, PA 15801

Re: 04-1222-CD
James Johnston et al vs. Michele J. Johnston et al

Dear Counsel:

Please be advised that the above captioned action has been transferred to Jefferson
County this 8™ day of November, 2004, pursuant to Honorable Judge Fredric J.
Ammerman’s Order of November 2, 2004 upon Praecipe by Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq.
If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



November 8, 2004

Tonya S. Geist

Prothonotary

Jefferson County Courthouse
200 Main Street

Brookville, PA 15825

Dear Ms. Geist:

Please find enclosed the case of James Johnston et al vs. Michele Johnston et al,
transferred to your county per the Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s Order of
November 2, 2004. Please also find enclosed a check for your filing fee of $14.50. If
you have any questions, please contact me at (§14) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Please sign below to acknowledge your receipt of this case and return in the

enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

I acknowledge receipt of the above-captioned case this day of , 2004.
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A SHAW - JACKI KENDEICK

PROTHONOTARY/ DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY
CLERK OF COURTS

DAVID 8. AMIMERMAN
SOLICITOR

BONNIE HUDSON
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

_ P.0. Box 549, Clsarfield, PA 16830
Phone: (814 765-2641 Ex3. 1330 Fax: (814) 785-7659

November &, 2004

Tonya S. Geist JeJesson Coun
Prothonotary <%®} SCCH Jd)

Jefterson County Courthouse
200 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825

e O4-1235-C)

Dear Ms. Geist'
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Please find énclosed the case of James J ohnston etal vs. Mlchele Johnston et al
transferred to your county per the Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s Order of
November 2, 2004. Please also find enclosed a check for your filing fee of $14.50. If
you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Please sign below to acknowledge your receipt of this case and return in thz
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. Thank you.

Sincerely,

(ot M

‘William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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I acknowledgetrecmpt of thz above captloned case thls C?’l day of OQ1L06<'3/— 2004

FIEET | e%m@

¥NOV 1020

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

Jefferson County - Receipt Date 11/09/2004
200 Main Street Receipt Time 10:14:39
County Courthouse Receipt No. 116008
Brookville PA 15825
JAMES JOHNSTON T/D/B/A (VS) MICHELE J. JOHNSTON D/B/A
Case Number 2004-00803
Received of DWIGHT L. KOERBER JR
DJSs
Total Non-Cash..... + 14.50 Check# 2150
Total Cash......... + .00
Change............. - .00
Receipt total...... = 14.50
———————————————————————— Distribution Of Payment ---------cceouoo o ______
Transaction Description Payment Amount
EXEMPLIFICATION 14.00 JEFFERSON COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EXEMP TAX .50 BUREAU OF RECEIPTS CNTR M D

14.50



FILED

NOV 10 2004

William A, Shay
UBSo:QmQ\Qm% of Courts



